
Midway (15-6) -vs- IU Columbus (Ind.) (4-19)
3/14/2026 at Cera Sports Park

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tyler Pyles ()
Loss: Dylan Roberts ()
Save: Brenden Cole ()
HBP: Brenden Cole, Carter Reiz
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:41   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Midway 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 9 0
IU Columbus (Ind.) 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 3

Midway 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Ginter dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Grant Stone dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bradey LaGreca ss 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Pedro Morales rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Colt Whaley lf 5 1 3 0 0 0 5
Taylor Voorhees 1b 3 0 0 0 2 1 1
Noah Atherholt 2b 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
Alex Scoular 3b 3 1 1 0 2 1 2
Max Jewusiak cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
    Keaton McCauley cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaac Tencza c 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Logan Janiszewski pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Pyles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Richardson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brenden Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 9 2 5 9 12

2B: Colt Whaley (1); Noah Atherholt (1); Isaac Tencza (1)
SB: Bradey LaGreca (1); Alex Scoular (1); Max Jewusiak (1)
CS: Taylor Voorhees (1)
HBP: Pedro Morales (1)

IU Columbus (Ind.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wyatt Sutton 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Gavin Lash ss 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Carson McNulty rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Aidan Sheetz 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Wes McNeff 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Will Lewis pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cortez Jenkins pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett Thurman dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Daulton Philips ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trey VanMeter lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Ty Nicholson c 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Quentcy Perry cf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Dylan Roberts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weston Hanks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Reiz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Haltom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 5 2 2 13 5

HR: Ty Nicholson (1)
SF: Gavin Lash (1)
CS: Will Lewis (1)
HBP: Wes McNeff (1)
E: Aidan Sheetz (1); Dylan Roberts (2)

Midway IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Pyles (W, ) 6.0 3 2 2 1 7 1 0 0 0 20 22 7 4 83
Luke Richardson 2.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 1 30
Brenden Cole (S, ) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 17
Totals 5 2 2 2 13 1 0 1 0 30 34 7 6 130

IU Columbus (Ind.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Roberts (L, ) 1.2 4 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 1 49
Weston Hanks 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
Carter Reiz 4.2 2 0 0 3 5 1 0 1 0 15 19 5 2 76
Gavin Haltom 2.2 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 4 38
Totals 9 4 2 5 9 1 0 1 0 37 43 9 7 167



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Midway - Top of 1st MID IU
Cole Ginter grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Bradey LaGreca singled to third base (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Bradey LaGreca advanced to second on an error by p. 0 0
Pedro Morales struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 0
Colt Whaley doubled (3-2 BFSBBF); Bradey LaGreca scored, unearned. 1 0
Taylor Voorhees flied out to 2b (3-2 KFFFFFBBB). 1 0

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 1st MID IU
Wyatt Sutton struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBS). 1 0
Gavin Lash flied out to cf (3-2 FBBKB). 1 0
Carson McNulty grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 0

Midway - Top of 2nd MID IU
Noah Atherholt doubled to left field (0-1 K). 1 0
Alex Scoular singled to shortstop (0-2 FF). 1 0
Max Jewusiak reached first on an error by p, RBI (0-0); Alex Scoular advanced to second; Noah Atherholt
scored. 2 0
Isaac Tencza flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 0
Max Jewusiak stole second; Alex Scoular stole third. 2 0
Cole Ginter struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 2 0
Bradey LaGreca reached first on an error by 3b (3-1 BBBK); Max Jewusiak advanced to third; Alex Scoular
scored, unearned. 3 0
Bradey LaGreca stole second. 3 0
Weston Hanks to p for Dylan Roberts. 3 0
Pedro Morales walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Carter Reiz to p for Weston Hanks. 3 0
Colt Whaley flied out to rf (2-2 KFBB). 3 0

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 2nd MID IU
Aidan Sheetz flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0
Wes McNeff flied out to ss (1-0 B). 3 0
Garrett Thurman flied out to lf (3-2 BFSBB). 3 0

Midway - Top of 3rd MID IU
Taylor Voorhees struck out swinging (2-2 BFKFBFS). 3 0
Noah Atherholt grounded out to 3b (3-1 BKBB). 3 0
Alex Scoular walked (3-2 BFSBBB). 3 0
Max Jewusiak flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 3rd MID IU
Trey VanMeter flied out to lf (1-2 KSB). 3 0
Ty Nicholson struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 0
Quentcy Perry struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 3 0

Midway - Top of 4th MID IU
Isaac Tencza doubled to left field (1-0 B). 3 0
Logan Janiszewski pinch ran for Isaac Tencza. 3 0
Cole Ginter struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFS). 3 0
Logan Janiszewski advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
Bradey LaGreca struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 3 0
Pedro Morales hit by pitch (1-2 KSH). 3 0



Colt Whaley out on batter's interference (1-0 B). 3 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 4th MID IU
Isaac Tencza to c for Logan Janiszewski. 3 0
Wyatt Sutton grounded out to p (0-0). 3 0
Gavin Lash struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 3 0
Carson McNulty singled to center field (2-2 KBBK). 3 0
Aidan Sheetz grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 3 0

Midway - Top of 5th MID IU
Grant Stone to dh for Cole Ginter. 3 0
Taylor Voorhees walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 0
Noah Atherholt flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 0
Taylor Voorhees out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
Alex Scoular walked (3-2 FBFFFBBB). 3 0
Max Jewusiak flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 5th MID IU
Wes McNeff flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 3 0
Garrett Thurman struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 3 0
Trey VanMeter struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 3 0

Midway - Top of 6th MID IU
Isaac Tencza struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 0
Grant Stone flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 3 0
Bradey LaGreca grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 3 0

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 6th MID IU
Ty Nicholson homered, RBI (0-0). 3 1
Quentcy Perry singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 3 1
Quentcy Perry advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Wyatt Sutton grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBBF); Quentcy Perry advanced to third. 3 1
Gavin Lash flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 FB); Quentcy Perry scored. 3 2
Carson McNulty walked (3-2 FBFBFFBB). 3 2
Aidan Sheetz struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 2

Midway - Top of 7th MID IU
Pedro Morales struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 2
Colt Whaley singled to third base (2-2 FFBB). 3 2
Gavin Haltom to p for Carter Reiz. 3 2
Taylor Voorhees flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 2
Noah Atherholt reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Colt Whaley out at second 2b to ss. 3 2

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 7th MID IU
Luke Richardson to p for Tyler Pyles. 3 2
Wes McNeff walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 3 2
Will Lewis pinch ran for Wes McNeff. 3 2
Garrett Thurman struck out looking (2-2 BSBSK). 3 2
Will Lewis out at second p to 2b, caught stealing. 3 2
Trey VanMeter struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 2

Midway - Top of 8th MID IU



Wes McNeff to 1b for Will Lewis. 3 2
Alex Scoular struck out looking (0-2 SFFK). 3 2
Keaton McCauley pinch hit for Max Jewusiak. 3 2
Keaton McCauley grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 2
Isaac Tencza singled to right field (1-2 SBK). 3 2
Logan Janiszewski pinch ran for Isaac Tencza. 3 2
Grant Stone struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 8th MID IU
Keaton McCauley to cf. 3 2
Isaac Tencza to c for Logan Janiszewski. 3 2
Ty Nicholson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 2
Quentcy Perry singled to left field (0-2 KK). 3 2
Wyatt Sutton singled to center field (0-0); Quentcy Perry advanced to second. 3 2
Gavin Lash struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 3 2
Carson McNulty grounded out to p unassisted (2-2 KBBK). 3 2

Midway - Top of 9th MID IU
Bradey LaGreca grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 2
Pedro Morales grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFK). 3 2
Colt Whaley singled to center field (1-0 B). 3 2
Taylor Voorhees walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Colt Whaley advanced to second. 3 2
Noah Atherholt singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Taylor Voorhees advanced to third; Colt Whaley
scored. 4 2
Alex Scoular flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 2

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 9th MID IU
Brenden Cole to p for Luke Richardson. 4 2
Aidan Sheetz grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 2
Wes McNeff hit by pitch (3-1 BBKH). 4 2
Cortez Jenkins pinch ran for Wes McNeff. 4 2
Daulton Philips pinch hit for Garrett Thurman. 4 2
Daulton Philips struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBS). 4 2
Trey VanMeter struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 2


